
 
2022-23 Program Costs and Book List 

Welding Technology- Advanced
Program # J400410
Day Program- 750 hours / 24 weeks 

Payment Schedule Hours Tuition Lab Other Fees Total
375 1095.00 1050.00 41.25 2186.25
375 1095.00 1050.00 41.25 2186.25

4,372.50$                
Pre-Admission Fees

40.00
25.00

65.00$                     
Required items sold at FCTC Follett Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price) ISBN Quantity Sub Total Total

1 210.00 210.00
1 167.50 167.50
2 19.00 38.00
1 375.00 375.00

790.50$                   
License, Exam and Other Fees Total

20.00
60.00
14.00

340.00
69.00

503.00$                   

Total Cost 5,731.00$        

Updated: 10/27/2022

AWS Certified Welder Certifications Exams- AWELD005, AWELD006, AWELD009, AWELD011
Cap and Gown* 

Total License, Exam and Other Fees

Tool Kit and Personal Protective Equipment (outside vendor)
Total Required Items

Student ID
Parking
Accident Insurance
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:

Short Sleeved T-Shirt- Black*

CIP# 480508

Enrollment Period 1
Enrollment Period 2

Total Tuition & Lab

Application
Assessment Test

Total Pre-Admission Fees

Welding Principles Applications 8th edition 9781305494695
Blueprint Reading for Welders 9781133605782

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change. 
* Taxable item FCTC Follett Virtual Bookstore: www.fctcbookstore.com
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